SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEM: 19.17
(ID # 23921)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, April 30, 2024

FROM : TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for
Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 215, Item 1708. Last assessed to: The Estate
of Francisco D. Gascon. District 3. [$34,213-Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from Charles Gascon AKA Charles Ugale Gascon, Executor of the
Estate of Francisco D. Gascon, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting
from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale associated with parcel 584150021;

2. Deny the claim from Michael G. Kim, Attorney-in-Fact for Lake Riverside Estates
Community Association for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax
Collector’'s public auction sale associated with parcel 584150021; and

3. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Charles Gascon AKA
Charles Ugale Gascon, Executor of the Estate of Francisco D. Gascon in the amount of
$34,213.89, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal
has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code

Section 4675.
ACTION:Policy
2t
tthew Jennings, Tl?iul’lr ax Cob‘l—.lor 4/16/2024

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Jeffries, seconded by Supervisor Gutierrez and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez |
Nays: None Kimberly A. Rector |
Absent: None Clerk of the Board

Date: April 30, 2024 A

XC: Tax Collector
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA Current Fiscal Year: Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost
COST $ 34,213 $0 $ 34,213 $0
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0 $0

Budget Adjustment: N/A

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

For Fiscal Year: 23/24

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with
prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the May 5, 2020 public
auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded July 15,
2020. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice
of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 24, 2020, to parties of interest as
defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder's records, as well as other,
various research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received two claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Charles Gascon AKA Charles Ugale Gascon, Executor of the Estate of
Francisco D. Gascon based on a Corporation Grant Deed recorded July 8, 1986 as
Instrument No. 1986-158413, a copy of the Last Will and Testament of Francisco
Dacuycuy Gascon, a Declination to Act by James Gerald Ugale Gascon filed January
4, 2006, and a Certificate of Death for Francisco Dacuycuy Gascon.

2. Claim from Michael G. Kim, Attorney-in-Fact for Lake Riverside Estates Community
Association based on a Notice of Delinquent Assessment/Lien recorded February 2,
2017 as Instrument No. 2017-0045118.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that Charles Gascon AKA Charles Ugale Gascon, Executor of the
Estate of Francisco D. Gascon be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $34,213.89. The
claim from Michael G. Kim, Attorney-in-Fact for Lake Riverside Estates Community Association
be denied since their lien was released with Release of Lien recorded July 26, 2022 as
Instrument No. 2022-0331307. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector
requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent
to the claimants by certified mail.
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Impact on Residents and Businesses

Excess proceeds will be released to the Executor of the Estate of the last assessee of the

property.
ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim Gascon
ATTACHMENT B. Claim Kim

Cesar gerna ; ggINCIPgL gG;; ANAL$§ 4/19/2024

Aaron Gettis, Chief of Depu nty Counsel 212912024
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

RECEIVED
To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds ‘ e

TC 215 ITEM 1708  Parcel Identification Number. 5841%0021 TREAS- TAX. C
Assessee: GASCON FRANICSCO D ESTATE OF
Situs:

Date Sold: May 5, 2020
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: July 15, 2020

Final Date to Submit Claim: July 15, 2021

$34,213.89 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/\We were the lienholder(s), property
owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's
Document No. _1986-158413 ; recorded on _(7/08/1986 . A copy of this document is attached hereto. I/We are the

rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached hereto each item
of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to_sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this __13th _ day of ___August , 2020 at CLARK, NEVADA

County, State

Signalture- Claimant Signature of Claimant
CHARLES GASCON .
Print Name: Print Name

2121 E Warm Springs Road #1148
Street Address Street Address

Las Vegas, Nevada 89119
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

702.277.7271

"~ Phone Number Phone Number

jgascon88@amail.com
Email Address Email Address

IWe, pursuant fo Revenue and Taxation Code Seclion 4675 Fereby Gaim excess procssds T the amouft—of—
i
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FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, teoeipt of whieh Ls hereby acknowledyed,

N Realty Seryices, Inc. as Trustee of Trust Nofs), — Q208 .,
& orporation giganized under the laws of the state of Califomin

hereby ORANTS to .
FRANCISCO D, GASCON anhd PACITA V. GASCON, husband and wife a.ls joiht tenants

|
the followlng 4aimhed veal properly in the unincorporated area.
County of i Rivaraide 5 \Stata of California:
Lot 432, 'I'ract: 3925, Lake Riverside Estétes, as per map recorded in Book 65, Pages
15-43 1nc1ua1v- of Maps, in the office of the County Recordex of sald County.

MORE PBRTIFJULRRLY DESCRIBED IN BXHIBIT “A" BTTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

SUBJECT TO: (1) Taxes for the fisau] year 19 73 . 1974 _and subaseguent.
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In Witness Whereaf, sald corporation hns cuused its dorporute name and seal to be ulfixed heteto and this'lnstn:-
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> Tovmariy almsd ¥l Firge Neuhp Surviees, dus
Dated: ne 24, 1386 y Ilrurnl.lc'nrpurl!lnn,nlTrullda‘

m!lr Trupfl Np

STATE OF CALIFORNIA -
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ’
on._June 24, 1986 ________ before me, the under:
slgned, 0 Notary, Public [n and for said Stste, personal ally appeared
p— kmwm o
me ar proved o me on lhehnhn!msnfsdnq evidence to be the person
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Pm]duu,..nd Y h O r‘n'l'ln"
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zmluuqnaﬂnhwdol dr:lrcmn.
NES find ofMcidl

| Nonie {Typed or Printad) " IThis aiva-for oftical notsrlar epall

‘ESCROW NO... ; ACCOUNT NO. __ms_mazi....._.._.__.._..._.
: WAIL TAX lTA‘Iiulun AS mnac'riu wva




EXHIBIT “A"

PARCEL! 1:

Lot 432 of Tract 3925 in the County of Riverside, State of California,
as per map recorded in Book 65, Pages 15-43 inclusive, and as amended by
Certificate of Correction recorded February 16, 1973, as Instrument No. 20585,
in the office of the County Recorder of said County.

Reserving unto the Grantor herein, for the benefit of remaining lands of said
Grantor, a non-exclusive easement for the ingress, egress, and Public Utilicey
purposes in and over that portion within and road easements shown on said map,
together with the right to convey said reserved easement to others.

This conveyance 1s subject to the declaration of covenants, conditions, and
restrictions recorded April 10, 1970, as Instrument No. 33659 of official
record? and the first, second, third, and fourth amendments thereto, recorded
April 16, 1970, as Instrument No. 35733, June 25, 1970, as Instrument No. 60580,
October 1, 1970, as Instrument No. 97431, and December 15, 1970, as Instrument
No. 125538, respectively, of official records, all of which by this referenced
are incorporated herein and made a part hereof as though fully set forth herein.
i .

EXGEPTiNG 50% of all metals and minerals and all petroleum, natural gas and
other hydrocarbon substances in or under said property and every part thereof
and the right to extract same, but without right of entry upon or through said
real property except beneath a depth of 500 feet below the present surface of
sald real property, as reserved in that Declaration of Covenants, Conditions,
and Restrictions executed by Grayco Land Escrow, Ltd., a corporation, and
recorded April 10, 1979 as Instrument No. 33659.

PARCEL '2:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress, egress, and Public Utility purposes in and
over those portions of Tract No. 3925 in the County of Riverside, State of
California, as per map recorded in Book 65, Page 15, of Maps in the office of

the County Recorder 8¢ satd County shown as road easements on said map, EXCEPT
for Lots 70, 252, 308, 382, 426, 486, 583, 586, and 735.

op-427:2
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GOVERNMENT OF GUAM

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES

GOVERNMENT OF GUAM
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LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT
OF

FRANCISCO DACUYCUY GASCON

I FRANCISCO DACUY(,UY GASCON lé.bldln" at 119 Lucas Rodriguez Sllee’r Agﬁ.;; |
e (.:uam being of qound and dlspoqmq mind, and not acting under c{uress,_menace? fra__ud, or.
undue influence of any person, declare this to be- my Last Will and Testament |

B B CLAUSL ONE

I revoke all prevmue Wills and Cochcﬂs made hy me. I ll'lit,l’ld tlu% Wﬂ} to d]prSE of all

.pmperty sub]&ct to my testa mentary powe

CLAUSE TWO

I declare that I am not now marmed I was prewoubly mmrxéd to Pacita UgaléfGést:c\ﬁl
el who is now dem_ased |
CLAUSE THREE
- Ihave four (4) children, the issue of my marriagé_Witl%.Péjcita Ugfalé C—as:‘cfb]m The chlldren
are: iy ‘ ‘
Francisco Ugale Gascon, Jr.
‘Eddie Ugale Gascon

Charles Ugale Gascon
]ameb Lqerald anle Gasu)n

BN

'T’cg is my desue c'll'ld mtent that my son Eddie Ugale, Gaecon be duamhcnted by me to the

£ ulloqt ext'ont permltted by law
CLAUSE F OUR

1 d1rect that my funeral expemes w1th<> ut [1mit to th.g-‘disc:;re_tib_ii of my SOh.,JEtﬁleS Gerald

Page 1 of the Last Will and 'I’eatament ' ' f
of Francisco Dacayeu y Gascon
dated July 8, 2004, consisting -

C)f 8 Pages

; T _ - Witnesses’ Imuals
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Ugale Gascon be paid out of my estate. I direct that all my enforceable debts be paid as soon
' aspracticable after my death. Tf at the time of my death any of the 'real prop’eriy .her'ein devised

is subject t_b a 1nQrtgagé, Idi-r-ect that the devisee taking smh mortgaged property shall takc 1t,

subject to such mortgdge and that he or she shall not be entitled to have the obli_gatipﬁ secuwd A

thereby pald out of my general estate.
CLAUSE FIVE
Idirect that allestate,_i:ﬂteritance, énd similar taxes asqe%ed wu:h r(:?bPCCt to an y property
included in my estate for ::uch tax purposes be p'ud out of my remdmry e@’cate, before
dlstnbutxon pursuant to Clause Six, Paragraph 6 ()f ﬂ’llb Wﬂl and shﬂi not be charged to or
against any reuplent or beneﬁcmry . e
 CLAUSE SIX.
I give éil my i:uoperty and estate, both real and pcrsonal of o\‘rery kind-and whererver
locatf,cl o ‘which I shall be in any manner be entitled at f:he tlme to my death, -e;s:fciliows: :
| 1) Lot Block 8, Agat, Guam 0 I‘rancmco Uga}@ Ga‘;u)n ]r
2) £ _Lot 16, Block 26 Agat, Guam to Charles Ugale Gascon
| 3) :Lot 3, Block 28, Agat Guam to James (;erald Ugale G’leOl‘l
4) . Lot33-1-1-1 Agat Cjuam to James Gerald Ugale (mswn 2
5) The a pprommdtely acre lot with any unprovemmts located at 1 aLe R;vej side
.}*b[:att,s, Aguanga California to James Gelald Ug,ale Gascon.

6) Therest, remamdu and residue of my pro per ty, of whatsoeveI kind, and wherever

Iocated, as follows:

Name _ 5 Share
a) Fraricisco Ugale Gascon, Jr. 13
b) James Gerald Ugale Gascon =~ v hfS

]"az,: 2 of the Last W111 and Testament
of Francisco Dacuyeuy Gascon Teat ‘hggnature

dated July 8, 2004 mnmstmg _ ; %M Q’Z«ﬂ/} ’g -/'Z ﬁ%

_ of 8 [’ages




C) Char.lgs Ugale C;ascon- i 173
7) If anj of my three (3) children referenced in Clause Six does-.not surVive me, I']:e_ave ‘
t_*he share of such child to the surviving issue of such child in equai shares H emy such. chﬂd_
does not have surviving issue, then I le
:su_;:h three children in équal shares.
| CLAUSE SEVEN.
I have in:ten.t_ioﬁally omitted to make provision in 't_h'isrwiﬁ]' fomnyfuturespousc wluch
I might have. | | o | 7 _ s
' CLA'Us;Eﬁﬁtémf;*f S
Thave, txcept as otherwise provided in tlus Wil mténﬁonaily énd with full know]ea'i;re :
brmtted to pr ovlde in lhm wﬂ} for any of my heirs or p@lbOl‘lb danmng tobe hen:s who may be:. :
: lwmg at the tlme 0f my death and any person who may bccome my hmr after the d'm: of the : :

-executmn nf 11115 Will, whether or not known to me.

 CLAUSE NINE

ave the share of such child to my burvrvmg thldl ‘en of_ el '

1 appomt }AMEG GERALD UGALE C‘A‘:CON who:-.e maﬂmfr address is P.O. Box 7()9‘3 s

Agat, Guam as Pxemtor of this Will and d1rec’c that no: bond or othel form of securlty ’me i

1equ1red for reason of his acting in %uc:h capacﬁy 1f James G erald Ugalc (;abcon refuses, or 15

unable to perform the duﬂe% of Executor, I appoint CHARLES UGALE GASC ON, whose\-.l

.mmlmg ﬁddle.ss is P.O. Box 7095, Agat, Guam, as Altemate Exeautor, of Ag,ut Cuam Lo c:erve‘ 2

- without bond or othe,r form of security by reason of his actmg in such capacity.
As soon c'ift(.l my death as my Execu.’cor deems consistent w1th gjood marmgemmt my
executor shall pay from ’che 1eq1du0 of my estate before dlstnbutmn pursuant to: C lauae Bk
Paragraph 6 of this Will, the expenses of my last jllness fumeral and bur1a1 expenses debts duly '

allowed agam&.t my estate, all real estate taxes accrued at my dLath on prupez,ty owned by‘ me

Page 3 of the Last Will and T es-rameni :
- of Francisco Dacuycuy Gascon Tesmte

3 Signature:
dated July 8, 2004, consisting %I/(
of 8 Page : b ﬂﬂ' W —
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~ individually or as joint tenant or other tehancies, expense_s of the adminis tration of mjr estate,
and all estate, inheritance, succession, and olhar death taxes and duties occasioned by my dea{h,
whether incurred with respect to property passing by this Wlll or m‘.herwv,e
I grant to my Executor the following powers, to be exercised as :he' deems to bein ihé bgs’t
interests of my estate: |
a) Toretain property without Iiability. forlossord epreciatiqﬁ reSﬁiﬁng fromsu éh retention.
b)  Todispose g)f property by public or private sale, or e){c{hanfg{ef ()r'(}therff\}_is'e, and recei}re
or administer theiproceeds_‘as part of my estate. "
c) To vote stock, to exercise any option or privilege, to convert boﬁds; notéé; stocks orother -
securities belongmg to my estate into other bonds, n otes StOCkb or other secu r‘iti.és‘,:_anc{ Z
to exercise 111 other rights and puvﬂegeb of a person owmng similar property in }115 (}Wn .

right,

d) To lease any real property that may atany time form part of my estate.

e) Toabandon, adjust, arbitrate, compromise, sue on or defend and otherwise deal withand .

- settle claims in favor of or against my estate.
fy To continue, maintain, operate or participate in any business which is a part of myf estate,
and toaffect incorporation, dissolutionor other chdng.)e inthe form ofor ganuaium of the :

business.

: g) To pay all my debts, and all taxes that may, by reason Of my death be asaessnd agamst; 4 ]

my estate or any portlon of it, whether passing by probate or not, provided buch debts
and taxes shall be first satisfied out of my reslduary estate, before distribution }:}u'rs;uént' '
to Clause Six, Paragraph 6 of this Will. |

h)  To c1§ all other acts, wh'icli, in his judgment, may be-_necessa.su'-y or lap‘pﬂ‘opriate for the &

proper and advantageous management, investment and. distribution of my estate.

Page 4 of the Last Will and Testament

of Francisco Dacuycuy Gascon. TestateT s\ Signature:
dated July 8, 2004, consisting A ; /@
of § Pageb = % M./
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The foreg.oing powers, authority and discretion granted to my executor are intended to
be in addition to thé, lpowers., authority and discretion vested in hfm”by operation of law by
virtue of his office, and may be exercised as often as is deemed necessary or ad visable, without
application to or approval by any court in any jurisdiction,

The Executor shall not be liable for any resulting loz,scs unless the ercutm acts in bad _7
faith, with wﬂlful misconduct, Or gross neghgmce . .

CLAUSE TEN
Lfany beneficiary under this Will in any manner, directly or inc{ire.ctly', contests or attacks

this Will or any of its provisions, any share of interest in my estate given to that contesting -

beneficiary under this Will is revoked and shall be disposed of in the same manner provided - .

in this Will as if that contesting beneficiary had predeceased me.
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | deciare this to be my i;ast'Wjéii an‘dTegtahménf:, and;_lisigh 2
my name hereto this 8" day of uly, 2004, at the Law Offices of Horecky & Assocwateu. 1"‘ I?Iom

J. Perez Bmldmg, 138 Seaton, Boulevard, Hagitfia, Guam 96910, in the presence of ° # :

Page5 of the Last Will and Testamant
of Francisco Dacuycuy Gascon
dated July 8, 2004, consisting

of 8 Pages :
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ATTESTING CLAUSE

On the date last above written, FRANCISCO DACUYCUY GASCON known to usto be
the person whose signature appears at the l_aoftom.o.f each pag«, ‘zuid -:a:t::therend of -fhisiW-iH

declared to us, the undersigned, that the foregomg metrument consxbtmg of 8 pa ges, mciudmg

the page on which we have signed as witnesses, is his I,ast Wﬂ} and I‘eqtament. [-%l'e_--then'si_gned; -

the Will in our presence, and at his request, in his prese:ig;ge-_ an‘di}irt the pr,_;esemce Qf'each other,

we now sign our names as witnesses.

x_ T (/WM i

Vera F. Vegafria, 1osxd1fr§ at’161 Carabao Street, Wmdwmd Hills, Yona, Guam, Tel _Nb. (671)
- 789-5014 '

9744

Page 6 of the Last Will and T(*stament
- of Francisco Dacuycuy Gascon
dated July 8, 2004, c-onsxstmg

of § Pa,,eq
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AFFIDAVIT

GUAM
) §S:

CITY OF HAGATNA )
Before me, the undersigned, on this day personally a_pj_pearéé{;ERANCISCOJDACUYCUY

GASCON, Vera F. Vegafria, and Francine M.D, Manibusan, }\nown to meto be: fhe ’.[ e%tatox and |

the witnesses, respectively, whose names are subscribed to the ann cxed or forcgomg mbtrum.ent:

in their respective capacmes and, all of said persons bemg by me duly sworn, the Bc\ld

FRANCISCO DACUYCUY GASCON, Testator, declared tome 'md to the said x«rlmeae,os inmy

~ presence that said instrument is his Last Wﬂl and Testament and that he had wﬂlmgly made

and executed it as his free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein expressed; and
the said mmeases, each on their own oath stated to me, in the presence and hearing of the sa1d
Testator, that the said Testator had declared to them that said:imtfumerit is 1_iis La_St3WiII :_a'nd:;
Testament, and that he executed same as such in their presencé, and he wanted them to sig;} it
as witnesses; and upon their oaths each witness sta’ced.furthef that they did sign ‘thejsamér-aé' : .
witnesses in the presence of the said Testator and at his reciuest that the said Tosta torwas at: khe i
time at least eighteen years of age, was of sound mmd and. uncier no ccms‘a, am‘c dura..ss f;réud e

or undue influence; and that each of said witness was then at least eLghtecn ye;u's of agt,

Testator

2
“Alila ‘";”/
Witness e . ‘ g
oy
\ﬁfb\Q\/L/\ :a_m/ 49 %m
Witness

Page 7 of the Last Will and Testament
of Franicisco Dacuycuy Gascon
dated July 8, 2004, consisting
of 8 Pa;,s’s
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SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to and aaknowledge beforc. me a Notary Public in and for
(“uam by the Testator FRANCISCO DACUYCUY GASCON and subscrlbed and sworn f
before me _b_y‘lthe said .V:er_a F. Vegafria and Francine M.D..M_anzb_qs_a_n;; as -.w;fnesﬁes, this 8“‘,day
- of July, 2004. | ' . R '
IN WITNESS WHERECF, Thave i s my harid s :éfﬁk;:& myféffiéiafl;%;s;eal; the

~and year first above written.

(SEAL)

',JZL :r Hmac.@_,ww

NOTARY PUBLIC -0

FREDERICK 3 3 HQRECKY e
NOTARY PUELIC . { L e
- In and for Guam,US.A. -
My Commisslon Expires: Sept. 17; 2006
‘ AstFloor. ) Perez Bullding - :
138 Seatan Bol __eva d Hagétﬁa,Guam 96910 '

Page 8 of the Last Will and Testament
. of Francisco Dacuycuy Gascon
dated July 8, 2004, couqmung
of 8 Pages




18
19

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

20¥Dated:

— - RECEIVED '\“p\

QUIMNTI AMII: S
JAXON E. MILLER, SBN: 91758 o

MILLER & KING LAW OFFICE UVERSIIE COUNTY
6529 RIVERSIDE AVE , STE. 153 FREAS-TAX DI L FrTH:
RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92506
TELEPHONE: 951) 275-8900
FACSIMILE: " (951) 275-8996
ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER
THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
PROBATE DIVISION
In Re the Estate of’ ) CASE NO: RIP0B9588
)
FRANCISCO DACUYCUY GASCON, )
3 DECLINATION TO ACT
) Date: 1/9/06
Deceased. ) Time: 9:00 a.m.
) Dept: 10

I, James Gerald Ugale Gascon, Executor of the Estate of Francisco Dacuycuy Gascon, hereby
decline to act as Executor, so that Charles Ugale Gascon, may act as Executor of the Estate of Francisco

Dacuycuy Gascon.

CAANON'S CLIENTS\PROBATEG- H -NGASCONPLEADINGS\DEC TO ACT.wpd

ORIGINAL
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TELEPHONE: -(951 3 3-0500
rwsm %3 i; 275-8996

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

THE SUFRRIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
N AND FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
PROBATE DIVISION

¢ W NN s W N

-
s ]

In Rs the Estate of CASE NO: RIPO89588

FRANCISCO DACUYC'EJY GASCON, %
)
;

st ek
N e

DECLINATION TO ACT

Dste:  1/9/06
Time: 900 a.m.
Degr 10

—
b

Dezcasad.

—
&

L
[- SV

1, Junes Geruld Ugals Gesson, Executor of Lhe Bstate of Francisco Ducuvcuy (Jascon, hereby |
decline to act as Fxecutor, 20 thut Charles Ugale Jescon, miy act as Kxecuior of the Estaie uf Frarcisco
18 § Dacuvcuy Guseon

1]
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21

22
23
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25
26
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 215 ITEM 1708 Parcel Identification Number: 584150021
Assessee: GASCON FRANICSCO D ESTATE OF

Situs:

Date Sold: May 5, 2020

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: July 15, 2020

Final Date to Submit Claim: July 15, 2021

I"We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of

$.145 37X LA from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the lienholder(s), [ property
owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's

Document No. 2 0 i7.-82¢ 8§26 recorded on S‘Z;g( 2et ] . A copy of this document is attached hereto. [/We are the

rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. |/We have listed below and attached hereto each item
of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
Btkzri ol 10 #oo Flcorled Aete of Uejmuht-crd 54 Iy
_d.%a/ulmﬁ jpvta froon reco el on ,2./2./;,91 7 a4 Duc Ay

2.0)7 TRy, c /&

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this .30 day of /}u.éq 2020 at__Sag lj:g?/p Coun 7 Calibracy
o 4 // ounty, State
Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant

Micidam? & KAl | ATRAMM ik FlAcy R

Print Name Print Name ¢/ asneanst L,;,cg LTINS SETHET
Cenmemi Ty FAS10CeATenN

2073 s4i x AvE L, SE 250

Street Address Street Address
CALLSBmD c4q 2004
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
60 379 77570
Phone Number Phone Number

MM B M kiAW, cow
Email Address Email Address




RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: ——
LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL G. KIM, APC

2173 SALK AVE,, STE. 250 2@17 00451 18
CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008 02/02/2017 11:14 AN Fee: § 34.00
APN: 584-150-021 Page 1 of 4

Recorded in Official Records
! County ?; Riverside
na
pet.rsgr*Enunty Clerk-Recorder.

TR MLRRR WWMI\! \ o

NOTICE OF DELINQUENT ASSESSMENT/LIEN &

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of Lake Riverside Estates Community
Association ("Association"), pursuant to the powers conferred upon it by that certain Declaration, as
defined in the California Civil Code Section 4135, recorded in the Official Records, Riverside County
Recorder, State of California, on June 22, 2005, as File/Page No. 2005-0493617 and California Civil
Code Sections 5600 et seq, levied assessments and other charges on that certain property located at Lot
432 Meadowview Way, Aguanga, CA 92536, legally described as, APN 584-150-021 the record
owner(s) of which is/are Francisco D. Gascon and Pacita V. Gascon.

1. The Association claims a lien imposed on the Property by this notice in the amount of $7,019.92 (see
attached itemized statement) currently due and owing, PLUS ANY ADDITIONAL ASSESSMENTS
AND COSTS ACCRUED AND OWING AFTER THE DATE OF RECORDATION TO THE DATE OF
SATISFACTION HEREOF, which includes the fo]lomng (a) assessments, late charges, interest and of
collection costs in the amount of $8,801.92, currcnﬂy due and owing as of February 1, 2017; and (b)
attorneys' fees and costs in the amountof $464 00, as of 'February 1, 2017.

2. The name and address of the trustee authorized by the Association to enforce the lien by sale is LAW
OFFICES OF MICHAEL G. KIM, APC, 2173 SALK AVE., STE. 250, CARLSBAD,
CALIFORNIA 92008. LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL G. KIM, APC IS ACTING IN THE
FUNCTION AS A DEBT COLLECTOR ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. :

DATED: , 2017 Lake Riverside Estates Community Association.
BY: .

Michael G. Kim, as Trustee, Attorney, and Authorized
Representative for Lake Riverside Estates Community Association



DOC #2017-0045118 Page 2 of 4

Lake Riverside Estates CA
Lake Riverside Estates
41610 Lakeshore Blvd
41610 Lakeshore Blvd
Aguanga, CA 92536
Francisco D & Pacita V Gascon
PO Box 7085

Agat, GU 96928-0095
Property Address:  Lot432 Meadowview Way

Account #:
Code Date Amount Balance Check# Memo
Balance Forward: 0.00
Pror Accounlting Late Fee  12/25/2014 240.00 240.00 12/31/14 Bal Fwd
Prior System Balance 12/25/2014 3.488.92 3,708.02 12/31/14 Bal Fwd
Pnor Accounting Assessment  12/25/2014 2,068.00 5,776.92 1231114 Bal Fwd
Assessment 1112015 110.00 5,886,92 Assessment
Assessment 2112015 110.00 5,996.92 Assessment
Assessmen 112015 110.00 6,106.92 Assessment
Assessmenl 4112015 110.00 6,218.92 Assessment
Assessment §/1/2015 110.00 6,326.92 Assessment
Assessment 6/112015 110.00 6.436.92 Assessmenl
Assessmen! 71112015 110.00 6.546.02 Assessment
Assessment 8/1/2015 110.00 6,856.02 Assessment
Late Fee 8/16/2015 11.00 8,667.92 Late Fee
Assassment 9/1/2015 110.00 6.777.92 Assessment
Late Fee 91872015 11.00 6,788.92 Late Fee
Assessment 10/1/2015 110.00 6,808.92 Assassment
Late Fee 10/16/2015 11.00 6,909.92 Late Fee
Assessment 11172015 110.00 7,019.82 Assessmant
Lste Fee 111672015 11.00 7.030.92 Late Fee
Assessment 12112015 110.00 7.140.82 Assessment
Lats Fee 1213612015 11.00 7.151.92 Lale Fee
Assessment iRoYe 110.00 7.261.92 Assessment
Lalo Fee 11612016 . 1100 727292 Late Fee
Assessment 21112018 110,00 7.382.92 Assessment
Late Fee 2/16/2018 11.00 7,303.92 Late Fee
Assessment 3112016 110.00 7.503.92 Assessment
Assessment 4712016 110.00 7.613.92 Assessment
Lste Fee j 411612016 11.00 7.624.92 Lale Fee
Assessment 51172016 | 110.00 7.734.52 Assessment
Lale Fee 5162018 11.00 7.745.92 Late Fee
Assessmenl 8/1/2016 110.00 7.855.92 Assessment
Lale Fee 6/16/2016 11.00 7,866.92 Late Feo
Assessment 7112016 110.00 7,076.92 Assessment
Late Fee 711612016 11.00 7.987.92 Late Fee
Assossmant 8/112018 110.00 8,097.92 Assessment
Late Fee 8/1612018 11,00 8,108.92 Late Fee
Assessment 9/172016 110.00 8,218.92 Assessmenl

Leke Riverside Estates | 41610 Lakeshore Bivd 41610 Lakeshore Bivd | Aguanga, CA 92536 | 951-763-4182

11812017 Make check payable to: Lake Riverside Estates CA

Page 1 of 2



DOC #2017-0045118 Page 3 of 4

Lake Riverside Estates CA
Lake Riverside Estates
41610 Lakeshore Bivd
41610 Lakeshore Blvd
Aguanga, CA 92536
Code Date Amount Balance Checi#  Memo
Assessment 10/1/2016 110.00 8,328.92 Assessment
Late Fes 10/16/2016 11.00 8,330.82 Lale Fee
Assessment 111112016 110.00 8,449.92 Assessment
Lale Fee 1111612016 11.00 8,460.92 Lale Fee
Assessment 12/172016 110.00 8,570.92 Assessmant
Late Fee 12/16/2016 11.00 8,581.02 Late Fee
Assessment 11112017 110.00 8,691.92 Assessment
Assessment anrzo17 110.00 8,801.92 Assessment
Current 30-59Days 60-89Days >80 Days Balance' 880192 |
231.00 110.00 121.00 8,339.92 ‘

Lake Riverside Estates | 41610 Lakeshore Blvd 41610 Lakeshore Bivd | Aguanga, CA 92536 | 851-763-4192
1182017 Make check payable to: Lake Riverside Estates CA Page 2 of 2
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GAI.IFOHHIA ALL-PURPOSE AOKHOWLEDGHEIIT CIVIL OODE § 1 189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who éigned the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Californi )
County of ) y :
on 020 | - 2013 betoreme ; LA
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared M r'(_ }\ ae I 6 K LY.
Name(s) of Signer(s)

~

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by h1s/her/the|rs;gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

- WITNESS my hand and official seal
'Slgnature m@m }Cn %\—

/Sigpbdture of Notary Public

Place Notafj? Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section s optional, comptetmg this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document,

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: . Document Date:

Number of Pages Signer{s) Other Than Named Above: -
Capacity(ies) claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ____

[] Corporate Officer — Title(s): [J Corporate Officer — Title(s):

[ Partner — [ Limited [J General O Partner — [J Limited [J General

[ Individual [ Attorney in Fact [0 Individual (] Attorney in Fact

[0 Trustee T Guardian or Conservator [J Trustee [J Guardian or Conservator
O Other: [J Other: —

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

@2014 Natlonai Notary Association * www. NauonalNotary org * 1-800-US NOTAHY (1 -800-876-6827) Item #5907



DOC # 2022-0331307

07/26/2022 08:00 AM Fees: $102.00
Page 10of 2

Recorded in Official Records

County of Riverside

Peter Aldana

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND ) _

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder
MICHAEL G. KIM, APC

2173 SALK AVE,, STE. 250 "*This document was electronically submitted
CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008 to the County of Riverside for recording**

Receipted by: ELENA #448
APN: 584-150-021-0

RELEASE OF LIEN

On February 2, 2017, Lake Riverside Estates Community Association ("Association"),
pursuant to the powers conferred upon it by that certain Declaration, as defined in the California Civil
Code Section 4135, recorded in the Official Records, Riverside County Recorder, State of California,
and California Civil Code Sections 5660, et seq, caused a lien to be recorded against the property
described as LOT 432; Tract 3925; LAKE RIVERSIDE ESTATES, AS PER MAP RECORDED
IN BOOK 65, PAGES 15-43 INCLUSIVE OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY
RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY, legally described as APN 584-150-021-0 the record owner(s) of
which is/are Francisco D. Gascon and Pnc:ta V Gascon. Said lien was duly recorded as Document
No.: 2017-0045118.

In receipt of consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Association releases the above-
described property from the above described lien, and does hereby authorize and direct that the above
mentioned lien be dlscharged of record.

Dated: é%:l’ 7/7/

Michael G. Kim, as Trustee, Attorney, and Authorized
Representative for Lake Riverside Estates Community Association



DOC #2022-0331307 Page 2 of 2

CAI.IFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE AGKNOWI.EDGHENT CIVIL CODE § 1 189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who srgned the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Californi : )
County of __¢ ?QQ < D[ @___ )
On . - 20 before me, : .

Date Here Insert Name and Title of the OffiCer

personally appeared M I’ﬁ-ﬁj’ C K |

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evldence to be the pprson(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to 'me that he/qhe/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the rnstrument

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregolng paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

San Diego County N
3 Commission # 2357576 \ >
My Comm. Expires May 14, 2025

ign of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

- OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, comp!etlng this information can deter alteration of the document or
ffraydufent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document:
Document Date: Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Signer's Name:

(J Corporate Officer — Title(s): O Corporate Officer — Title(s):

O] Partner — O Limited [ General [1Partner — [JLimited [ General

O Individual [J Attorney in Fact O Individual [ Attorney in Fact

[ Trustee [0 Guardian or Conservator [J Trustee [ Guardian or Conservator
] Other: [ Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

©201 6 Natlonal Notary Assocmt:on * WWW. NatlonaINotary org + 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800 876-6827) Item #5907



